
OLEAN HIGH SCHOOL 

2024—2025 

 

Superintendent – Dr. Genelle Morris       Classification - A 

Principal – Mr. Jeff Andreano   Colors - Red and Gold 

Assistant Principal –    Nickname - Huskies 

Athletic Director – Mr. Steve Anastasia                                                                    Athletic Phone - 375-8042  

sanastasia@oleanshools.org   Athletic Fax - 375-8053 

 
 

BOYS VARSITY SOCCER 

 

 

 
 

 

  

*League games (10)           

 

                               Seeding Meeting : Saturday October 19    

 
LEAGUE RECORD     

OVER ALL RECORD 

 

Day Date Contest Time Excuse 
Bus 

Depart 
Score 

Thursday September 6 
@ Cuba Tournament vs Arkport  

(Hinsdale School) 
5:00 N/A 3:30  

Saturday September 7 
@ Cuba Tournament vs. TBD   

(Cuba-Rushford HS) 
TBD TBD TBD  

Wednesday September 11 @ Allegany Limestone * 7:00 N/A 5:45  

Friday September 13 @ Portville 4:30 N/A 3:15  

Monday September 16 SOUTHWESTERN * 4:30 N/A N/A  

Wednesday  September 18 @ Jamestown * 4:30 2:15 2:30  

Saturday September 21 ELLICOTTVILLE (turf field) 11:00 N/A N/A  

Monday September 23 DUNKIRK * 4:30 N/A N/A  

Wednesday September 25 @ Fredonia (SUNY Fredonia) * 6:00 N/A 3:30  

Monday September 30 ALLEGANY LIMESTONE * (turf field) 7:00 N/A N/A  

Wednesday October 2 @ Southwestern *  4:30 2:15 2:30  

Monday October 7 JAMESTOWN * (turf field) 5:30 N/A N/A  

Wednesday October 9 @ Dunkirk * 4:30 1:45 2:00  

Friday October 11 @ Ellicottville 4:30 N/A 3:15  

Wednesday October 16 FREDONIA * (turf field) 6:00 N/A N/A  

Friday October 18 PORTVILLE 5:30 N/A N/A  

 

Varsity Coach – TJ Magro 

Assistant Coach – Ryan McClelland, 

Joe Magro, JT Magro 
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